January 5, 2023

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Adam Teitzman, Commission Clerk Office of the Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 20220120 - Documents regarding FCC Proceeding No. 20-276

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

Duke Energy Florida, LLC d/b/a Duke Energy and BellSouth Telecommunications LLC d/b/a AT&T Florida, have entered into a confidential agreement that resolves all matters related to Docket No. 20220120. Based on the confidential agreement between the parties, there is no need for any Commission action in this proceeding. Accordingly, the parties respectfully request that the instant docket be closed.

Respectfully submitted,

s/Dianne M. Triplett

Dianne M. Triplett Duke Energy Florida, LLC

s/Tracy Hatch

Tracy Hatch BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC d/b/a AT&T Florida

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Docket No. 20220120

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by electronic mail this 5th day of January, 2023, to the following:

By: <u>/s/ Dianne M. Triplett</u> Dianne M. Triplett

Matthew Jones	
Office of General Counsel	
FL Public Service Commission	
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd	
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850	
majones@psc.state.fl	
Casey Reed	
Tracy Hatch	
AT&T Florida	
150 S. Monroe St, Suite 400	
Tallahassee, FL 32301	
Cr8243@att.com	
<u>th9467@att.com</u>	